# CH \$115.00 243

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM682170

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SONY/ATV MUSIC PUBLISHING LLC		01/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sony Music Publishing (US) LLC	
Street Address:	25 Madison Avenue	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10010	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2432096	ACUFF ROSE MUSIC PUBLISHING
Registration Number:	2507464	AR
Registration Number:	3550751	HICKORY RECORDS
Registration Number:	6297014	HISTORY IS ALWAYS BEING WRITTEN.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-813-5900

Email: assignments@fzlz.com
Correspondent Name: Lawrence E. Apolzon

Address Line 1: Fross Zelnick Lehrman & Zissu, P.C.

Address Line 2: 151 West 42nd Street, 17th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SATV 2112684
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justina Chen
SIGNATURE:	/justinachen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/19/2021

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 007461 FRAME: 0464

## **THIS**

## **PAGE**

# **INTENTIONALLY**

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 007461 FRAME: 0465

**RECORDED: 10/19/2021**